

App reg
FILED
SID J. WHITE
SEP 14 1998
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KELLY DEAN PERMENTER,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 93,471

vs.

District Court of Appeal
2nd District - No. 97-03201

GEICO GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CRAIG A. LAPORTE, ESQUIRE
PROLY & LAPORTE, P.A.
Oak Trail Professional Center
11914 Oak Trail Way
Port Richey, Florida 34668
(727) 863-1553
Facsimile (813) 862-8386
Florida Bar No. 372511
Attorney for Petitioner

INDEX

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii - v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1 - 2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3 - 5
POINTS ON APPEAL	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7 - 8
ARGUMENT	9 - 29

POINT 1

A MOTION TO AMEND FILED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS, AND WHICH ADEQUATELY IDENTIFIES THE PARTY TO BE ADDED AND THE BASIS OF THE CAUSE OF ACTION TO BE PLED TOLLS THE LIMITATIONS PERIOD LONG ENOUGH FOR THE COURT TO RULE UPON THE MOTION.

9 - 25

POINT 2

DETERMINATION OF WHETHER AN AMENDED COMPLAINT, FILED PURSUANT TO COURT AUTHORIZATION, RELATES BACK TO THE FILING DATE OF A MOTION TO AMEND IS PROCEDURAL IN NATURE. TO THE EXTENT THAT §95.051, FLA. STAT. (1971) CONFLICTS WITH THE COURT'S INHERENT RULE-MAKING AUTHORITY, THE STATUTE UNCONSTITUTIONALLY INVADES THE POWERS OF THE JUDICIARY

25 - 29

CONCLUSION	30
CERTIFICATE OF SIZE & STYLE OF TYPE	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Case Citations:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Allstate Insurance Co. v. Emsco Homes, Inc.</u> 93 A.D. 2d 874, 461 N.Y.S. 2d 429 (1983)	21
<u>Benyard v. Wainwright</u> , 322 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1975)	26
<u>Bernhardt v. State</u> , 288 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1974)	26
<u>Cabott v. Clearwater Const. Co.</u> , 89 So.2d 662 (Fla. 1956)	11, 22
<u>Chaddock v. Johns-Manville Sales Corp.</u> , 577 F.Supp. 937 (S.D. Oh. 1984)	20
<u>Charpentier v. Young</u> , 403 Mich. 851, 291 N.W. 2d 926 (1978)	14
<u>Conley v. Gibson</u> , 355 U.S. 41, 78 S. Ct. 99, 2 L.Ed. 2d 80 (1957)	22
<u>Dadswell v. State ex. rel. Phillips</u> , 186 So.2d 274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966)	26
<u>Eaton Corp. v. Appliance Valves Co.</u> , 634 F.Supp. 974 (N.D. Ind. 1984) aff'd 790 F.2d 874 (Fed. Cir. 1986)	20, 21
<u>Employer's Fire Ins. Co. v. Continental Ins. Co.</u> , 326 So.2d 177 (Fla. 1976)	23
<u>Fazzalare v. Desa Industries, Inc.</u> , 135 Mich. App. 1, 351 N.W. 2d 886 (1984)	14
<u>Florida Power and Light Co. v. System Council U-4 of the Int'l Brotherhood of Electrical Workers</u> , 307 So.2d 189 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	18
<u>Frew v. Poole and Kent Co.</u> , 654 So.2d 272 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	14, 15
<u>Fulton County Administrator v. Sullivan</u> , 1197 WL 589312, 22 Fla. L. Weekly S578 (Fla. Sept. 25, 1997)	26, 27
<u>Galuppi v. Viele</u> , 232 So.2d 408 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont'd)

<u>Gatins v. Sebastian Inlet Tax District,</u> 453 So.2d 871 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	23
<u>Gloster v. Pennsylvania R.R.,</u> 214 F.Supp. 207 (W.D. Pa. 1963)	19
<u>Grantham v. Blount, Inc.,</u> 683 So.2d 538 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	10,11
<u>H.L.O. ex rel. L.E.O. v. Hossle,</u> 381 N.W. 2d 641 (Iowa 1986)	21
<u>Johnson v. Taylor Rental Center, Inc.,</u> 458 So.2d 845 (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	27
<u>Longo v. Pennsylvania Elec. Co.,</u> 618 F.Supp. 87 (W.D. Pa. 1985) aff'd 856 F.2d 183 (3d Cir. 1988)	20
<u>Mauney v. Morris,</u> 316 N.C. 67, 340 S.E. 2d 397 (1986)	21
<u>Mayes v. AT&T Information Systems, Inc.</u> 867 F.2d 1172 (8 th Cir. 1989)	19,20
<u>Moore v. Flower,</u> 108 Mich. App. 214, 310 N.W. 2d 336, aff'd on other grounds 121 Mich. App. 235, 329 N.W. 2d 35 (1982)	21
<u>Moore v. Grossman,</u> 824 P.2d 7 (Col. Ct. App. 1991)	21,22
<u>Nardone v. Reynolds,</u> 333 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)	23
<u>Onq v. Mike Guido Properties,</u> 668 So.2d 708 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996)	25
<u>Palm Beach County v. Savage Const. Corp.,</u> 627 So.2d 1332 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	11,23
<u>Pearson v. Niagra Machine and Tool Works,</u> 701 F.Supp. 195 (N.D. Okl. 1988)	20
<u>Permenter v. GEICO General Insurance Company</u> 712 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	9,11,17,27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont'd)

<u>R.A. Jones & Sons, Inc. v. Holman,</u> 470 So.2d 60 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	12,13,14,21
<u>Rademaker v. E.D. Flynn Export Co.,</u> 17 F.2d 15 (5th Circuit 1927)	12,19,20
<u>Ramirez v. City of Wichita, Kansas,</u> 1993 WL 49972 (D. Kan.)	20,21,28,29
<u>S.R. v. State,</u> 346 So.2d 1018 (Fla. 1977)	27
<u>Sheets v. Dziabis,</u> 738 F.Supp. 307 (N.D. Ind. 1990)	20
<u>Sheldon v. Powell,</u> 99 Fla. 782, 128 So. 258 (1930)	26
<u>Skinner v. City of Eustis,</u> 147 Fla. 22, 2 So.2d 116 (1941)	26
<u>Smith v. Metropolitan Dade County,</u> 338 So.2d 878 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1976)	12,13,14
<u>Swartzman v. Harlan,</u> 535 So.2d 605 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	9,10
<u>Sydney v. Auburndale Constr. Corp.,</u> 96 Fla. 688, 119 So. 128 (1928)	25
<u>Warner-Lambert Co. v. Patrick,</u> 428 So.2d 718 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont'd)

<u>Florida Constitution</u>	<u>Page</u>
Art. II, § 3	26
Art. V, § 2(a)	25, 26

<u>Florida Rules of Civil Procedure</u>	<u>Page</u>
Rule 1.010	22, 23
Rule 1.010 (Author's Comments)	19, 23
Rule 1.050	7, 17
Rule 1.110 (b)	28
Rule 1.190	7, 15, 17, 18, 19, 23, 24, 25
Rule 1.190(a)	7, 15, 28
Rule 1.190(c)	15
Rule 1.190(e)	16
Rule 1.190 (Author's comments)	16

<u>Florida Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
§95.11(2) (b)	9
§95.051	6, 7, 10, 11, 25, 29
§95.051(2)	7, 9, 11, 27, 30

<u>Federal Rules of Civil Procedure</u>	<u>Page</u>
Rule 15	19
